## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9725/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2019 in CRP No. 2035/2017 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

CHAVAKULA VENKAT SUBBA RAJU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VADI HANUMANTHA RAO PREMNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.(NP)

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Divya Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.09.2023 within first five matters.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR