## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9725/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2019 in CRP No.2035/2017 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

CHAVAKULA VENKAT SUBBA RAJU

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

VADI HANUMANTHA RAO PREMNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. K. Sai Teja, Adv.

Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.

Mr. P. Ashok, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Ms. Trisha C, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.
- 2. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.
- 3. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.
- 4. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)